PRODUCT DATA
68-0247-03
ZD Series Dampers
NOTE: Pages 1-4 are for current ZD damper models. These models have "TZ" at the end of the model number.
Pages 5-8 are for legacy ZD series dampers.
APPLICATION
The ZD is a power close, and spring open damper. It has a
24-volt, spring-return, power-closed damper motor used

ZD SERIES DAMPERS
68-0247—03 2
Fig. 1. Motor dimensions in inches (mm).
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
• Order ZD (dimension 1) x (dimension 2) TZ.
Actuator is always mounted on dimension 2 side.
All ZD dampers are 4 in. thick.
— For example, ZD10x8TZ is a 10 in. x 8 in. damper with the actuator on the 8 in. side;
but a ZD8x10TZ is a 8 in. x 10 in. damper that has the actuator on the 10 in. side.
— Note that the damper can be installed in any orientation
(mounting side can be on either the bottom or the side of the duct).
Table 1. Available sizes.
6 in. 8 in. 10 in. 12 in. 14 in. 16 in. 18 in. 20 in. 22 in. 24 in. 26 in. 28 in.
6 in. ZD6X6TZ ZD6X8TZ ZD6X10TZ ZD6X12TZ ZD6X14TZ ZD6X16TZ ZD6X18TZ ZD6X20TZ ZD6X22TZ ZD6X24TZ ZD6X26TZ ZD6X28TZ
8 in. ZD8X6TZ ZD8X8TZ ZD8X10TZ ZD8X12TZ ZD8X14TZ ZD8X16TZ ZD8X18TZ ZD8X20TZ ZD8X22TZ ZD8X24TZ ZD8X26TZ ZD8X28TZ
10 in. ZD10X6TZ ZD10X8TZ ZD10X10TZ ZD10X12TZ ZD10X14TZ ZD10X16TZ ZD10X18TZ ZD10X20TZ ZD10X22TZ ZD10X24TZ ZD10X26TZ ZD10X28TZ
12 in. ZD12X6TZ ZD12X8TZ ZD12X10TZ ZD12X12TZ ZD12X14TZ ZD12X16TZ ZD12X18TZ ZD12X20TZ ZD12X22TZ ZD12X24TZ ZD12X26TZ ZD12X28TZ
14 in. ZD14X6TZ ZD14X8TZ ZD14X10TZ ZD14X12TZ ZD14X14TZ ZD14X16TZ ZD14X18TZ ZD14X20TZ ZD14X22TZ ZD14X24TZ ZD14X26TZ ZD14X28TZ
16 in. ZD16X6TZ ZD16X8TZ ZD16X10TZ ZD16X12TZ ZD16X14TZ ZD16X16TZ ZD16X18TZ ZD16X20TZ ZD16X22TZ ZD16X24TZ ZD16X26TZ N/A
18 in. ZD18X6TZ ZD18X8TZ ZD18X10TZ ZD18X12TZ ZD18X14TZ ZD18X16TZ ZD18X18TZ ZD18X20TZ ZD18X22TZ ZD18X24TZ ZD18X26TZ N/A
20 in. ZD20X6TZ ZD20X8TZ ZD20X10TZ ZD20X12TZ ZD20X14TZ ZD20X16TZ ZD20X18TZ ZD20X20TZ ZD20X22TZ ZD20X24TZ N/A N/A
22 in. ZD22X6TZ ZD22X8TZ ZD22X10TZ ZD22X12TZ ZD22X14TZ ZD22X16TZ ZD22X18TZ ZD22X20TZ ZD22X22TZ ZD22X24TZ N/A N/A
24 in. ZD24X6TZ ZD24X8TZ ZD24X10TZ ZD24X12TZ ZD24X14TZ ZD24X16TZ ZD24X18TZ ZD24X20TZ ZD24X22TZ ZD24X24TZ N/A N/A
26 in. ZD26X6TZ ZD26X8TZ ZD26X10TZ ZD26X12TZ ZD26X14TZ ZD26X16TZ ZD26X18TZ ZD26X20TZ N/A N/A N/A N/A
28 in. ZD28X6TZ ZD28X8TZ ZD28X10TZ ZD28X12TZ ZD28X14TZ ZD28X16TZ N/A ZD28X20TZ N/A N/A N/A N/A
M35186
4-1/16
(103)
4-41/64